Washington State

Health Care Authority

Wraparound with Intensive Services (WI1Se)

Apple Health referral list of managed care plans by county,

except where noted, as of March 14, 2025

Apple Health offers managed care plans in all regions statewide. Your plan coordinates physical
health, mental health, and substance use disorder treatment services to provide whole-person

care under one health plan.

Most Apple Health clients have managed care, which means Apple Health pays a health plan a
monthly premium for your coverage, which include preventive, primary, specialty, and other
health services. Clients enrolled in managed care must see providers who are in their plan's

provider network, unless prior authorized or to treat urgent or emergent care.

County Contact(s) for WiSe referrals
Adams Adams County Integrated Health Care Services
Asotin Quality Behavioral Health
Benton Comprehensive Healthcare

Luthern Community Services

Three Rivers Therapy (does not accept Molina)
Chelan Children’s Home Society of Washington
Clallam Peninsula Behavioral Health
Clark Catholic Community Services
Columbia Comprehensive Healthcare
Cowlitz Catholic Community Services

Columbia Wellness

Community Integrated Health Services - CIHS (does not accept Molina)
Douglas Children’s Home Society of Washington
Ferry North East Washington Alliance Counseling Services
Franklin Lutheran Community Services

Three Rivers Therapy (does not accept Molina)
Garfield Quality Behavioral Health
Grant Renew (formerly Grant Integrated Services)

Phone

509-488-5611

509-758-3341

509-575-4084

509-735-6446 or 800-678-4876
509-378-5553

509-663-0034

360-457-0431 or 800-799-1337
360-567-2211 or 360-644-1631
509-792-1726

360-567-2211 or 360-644-1631
360-423-0203

360-261-6930 or 855-303-4834
509-663-0034

509-775-3341

509-735-6446 or 800-678-4876
509-378-5553

509-758-3341

509-765-9239 Ext. 5406

Fax referrals: 509-765-1582
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Washington State

Health Care Authority

County

Gray’s
Harbor

Island

Jefferson

King

King

Kitsap

Kittitas
Klickitat

Lewis

Lincoln

Mason

Contact(s) for WiSe referrals

Catholic Community Services

Community Integrated Health Services (CHIS) (does not accept Molina)

Willapa Behavioral Health
Compass Health

Discovery Behavioral Health
Catholic Community Services
Center for Human Services
Sound (all offices)

Valley Cities

Akin (for youth under 6 years old)
Seneca

You Grow Girl!

Luthern Community Services
Youth Eastside Services
Therapeutic Health Services
Ryther

Y Social Impact Center (YMCA)

o Alsoserves North Pierce and South Snohomish for youth placed

in'Y foster homes

o  Only contracted with: Coordinated Care, Molina, and CHPW

Catholic Community Services
Kitsap Mental Health Services
Comprehensive Healthcare
Comprehensive Healthcare

Cascade Community Healthcare

Community Integrated Health Services - CIHS (does not accept Molina)

North East Washington Alliance Counseling Services

Catholic Community Services

(Donna Obermeyer, WiSe coordinator)

Community Youth Services

(Donna Obermeyer, WiSe coordinator)

Phone
360-532-9050
360-261-6930 or 855-303-4834
360-942-2303
360-682-4100
360-385-0321 x113
253-850-2500
206-631-8830
206-451-9544
206-408-5246
206-957-4841
206-948-0096
206-417-9904
206-238-0946
425-747-4937
425-263-3006
206-517-0234

206-327-4772

360-792-2020
360-373-5031

509-968-5377

509-773-5801

(p)360-345-6790

(f) 360-242-2501

(f): 360-748-3349

(p) 360-261-6930 or 855-303-4834
509-725-3001

360-790-7505

Fax referrals: 360-489-0402

360-790-7505

Fax referrals: 360-489-0402
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https://www.familyallianceformentalhealth.com/wise-programs.html
https://www.familyallianceformentalhealth.com/wise-programs.html
https://www.familyallianceformentalhealth.com/wise-programs.html

Washington State

Health Care Authority

County

Okanogan

Pacific

Pend Oreille

Pierce

San Juan

Skagit

Skamania

Snohomish

Spokane

Stevens

Thurston

Wahkiakum

Walla Walla

Whatcom

Contact(s) for WiSe referrals

Okanogan Behavioral Healthcare
Willapa Behavioral Healthcare

Catholic Community Services

Community Integrated Health Services - CIHS (does not accept Molina)

Pend Oreille County Counseling Services
Catholic Community Services
Comprehensive Life Resouces

Compass Health

Catholic Community Services

Compass Health

Catholic Community Services

Catholic Community Services

Compass Health

Therapeutic Health Services (THS) Transition Age Youth (15-20 years old)

Lutheran Community Services

Center for Human Services (CHS) (Birth-21 and WISe 0-5)

Excelsior Youth Services

Frontier Behavioral Health

Institute for Family Development

Lutheran Community Services

Passages Family Support

Catholic Charities - Rising Strong

North East Washington Alliance Counseling Services
Catholic Community Services

(Donna Obermeyer, WISe coordinator)

Community Youth Services
(Donna Obermeyer, WISe coordinator)

Catholic Community Services (Molina only)

Contact your Managed Care Organization for referral assistance

Comprehensive Healthcare

Catholic Community Services

Phone

509-826-6191
360-642-3787

306-532-0950

360-261-6930 or 855-303-4834

509-447-5651

253-759-9544

253-759-9544

360-378-2669

360-707-1688

425-349-8337

360-567-2211 or 360-644-1631

425-257-2111
425-349-8480
425-263-3006
206-238-0946
206-631-8830
509-559-3100
509-838-4651
509-328-3802
509-747-8224
509-892-9241
509-960-8632
509-684-4597

360-790-7505

Fax referrals: 360-489-0402

360-790-7505

Fax referrals: 360-489-0402

360-567-2211 or 306-644-1631

509-524-2984

360-676-2164
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Washington State
Health Care Auth/orit?

County Contact(s) for WiSe referrals Phone
Compass Health: Transition Age Youth 360-922-6643

Whitman Palouse River Counseling 509-334-1133

Yakima Catholic Charities Serving Central Washington 509-965-7100
Comprehensive Healthcare 509-317-2698
Behavioral Health Services/Yakima Valley Farmworkers Clinic 509-453-1344

Apple Health managed care plans

Wellpoint (WLP) 800-600-4441
Community Health Plan of Washington (CHPW) 800-400-1561
Coordinated Care of Washington (CCW) 877-644-4613
Molina Healthcare of Washington, Inc. (MHW) 800-869-7175
UnitedHealthcare Community Plan (UHC) 877-542-8997
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https://www.provider.wellpoint.com/washington-provider/home
https://www.chpw.org/
https://www.coordinatedcarehealth.com/
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/members/wa/en-us/Pages/home.aspx
https://www.uhccommunityplan.com/wa/medicaid/imc

