

Wraparound with Intensive Services (WISe)

Apple Health referral list of managed care plans by county, except where noted, as of March 14, 2025

Apple Health offers managed care plans in all regions statewide. Your plan coordinates physical health, mental health, and substance use disorder treatment services to provide whole-person care under one health plan.

Most Apple Health clients have managed care, which means Apple Health pays a health plan a monthly premium for your coverage, which include preventive, primary, specialty, and other health services. Clients enrolled in managed care must see providers who are in their plan's provider network, unless prior authorized or to treat urgent or emergent care.

County	Contact(s) for WISe referrals	Phone
Adams	Adams County Integrated Health Care Services	509-488-5611
Asotin	Quality Behavioral Health	509-758-3341
Benton	Comprehensive Healthcare	509-575-4084
	Luthern Community Services	509-735-6446 or 800-678-4876
	Three Rivers Therapy (does not accept Molina)	509-378-5553
Chelan	Children's Home Society of Washington	509-663-0034
Clallam	Peninsula Behavioral Health	360-457-0431 or 800-799-1337
Clark	Catholic Community Services	360-567-2211 or 360-644-1631
Columbia	Comprehensive Healthcare	509-792-1726
Cowlitz	Catholic Community Services	360-567-2211 or 360-644-1631
	Columbia Wellness	360-423-0203
	Community Integrated Health Services – CIHS (does not accept Molina)	360-261-6930 or 855-303-4834
Douglas	Children's Home Society of Washington	509-663-0034
Ferry	North East Washington Alliance Counseling Services	509-775-3341
Franklin	Lutheran Community Services	509-735-6446 or 800-678-4876
	Three Rivers Therapy (does not accept Molina)	509-378-5553
Garfield	Quality Behavioral Health	509-758-3341
Grant	Renew (formerly Grant Integrated Services)	509-765-9239 Ext. 5406
		Fax referrals: 509-765-1582

County	Contact(s) for WISE referrals	Phone
Gray's Harbor	Catholic Community Services	360-532-9050
	Community Integrated Health Services (CHIS) (does not accept Molina)	360-261-6930 or 855-303-4834
	Willapa Behavioral Health	360-942-2303
Island	Compass Health	360-682-4100
Jefferson	Discovery Behavioral Health	360-385-0321 x113
King	Catholic Community Services	253-850-2500
	Center for Human Services	206-631-8830
	Sound (all offices)	206-451-9544
	Valley Cities	206-408-5246
	Akin (for youth under 6 years old)	206-957-4841
	Seneca	206-948-0096
	You Grow Girl!	206-417-9904
	Luthern Community Services	206-238-0946
	Youth Eastside Services	425-747-4937
	Therapeutic Health Services	425-263-3006
Ryther	206-517-0234	
King	Y Social Impact Center (YMCA)	206-327-4772
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ○ Also serves North Pierce and South Snohomish for youth placed in Y foster homes ○ Only contracted with: Coordinated Care, Molina, and CHPW 	
Kitsap	Catholic Community Services	360-792-2020
	Kitsap Mental Health Services	360-373-5031
Kittitas	Comprehensive Healthcare	509-968-5377
Klickitat	Comprehensive Healthcare	509-773-5801
Lewis	Cascade Community Healthcare	(p)360-345-6790 (f) 360-242-2501
	Community Integrated Health Services – CIHS (does not accept Molina)	(f): 360-748-3349 (p) 360-261-6930 or 855-303-4834
Lincoln	North East Washington Alliance Counseling Services	509-725-3001
Mason	Catholic Community Services	360-790-7505
	(Donna Obermeyer, WISE coordinator)	Fax referrals: 360-489-0402
	Community Youth Services	360-790-7505
(Donna Obermeyer, WISE coordinator)	Fax referrals: 360-489-0402	

County	Contact(s) for WISE referrals	Phone
Okanogan	Okanogan Behavioral Healthcare	509-826-6191
Pacific	Willapa Behavioral Healthcare	360-642-3787
	Catholic Community Services	306-532-0950
	Community Integrated Health Services – CIHS (does not accept Molina)	360-261-6930 or 855-303-4834
Pend Oreille	Pend Oreille County Counseling Services	509-447-5651
Pierce	Catholic Community Services	253-759-9544
	Comprehensive Life Resources	253-759-9544
San Juan	Compass Health	360-378-2669
Skagit	Catholic Community Services	360-707-1688
	Compass Health	425-349-8337
Skamania	Catholic Community Services	360-567-2211 or 360-644-1631
Snohomish	Catholic Community Services	425-257-2111
	Compass Health	425-349-8480
	Therapeutic Health Services (THS) Transition Age Youth (15-20 years old)	425-263-3006
	Lutheran Community Services	206-238-0946
	Center for Human Services (CHS) (Birth-21 and WISE 0-5)	206-631-8830
Spokane	Excelsior Youth Services	509-559-3100
	Frontier Behavioral Health	509-838-4651
	Institute for Family Development	509-328-3802
	Lutheran Community Services	509-747-8224
	Passages Family Support	509-892-9241
	Catholic Charities – Rising Strong	509-960-8632
Stevens	North East Washington Alliance Counseling Services	509-684-4597
Thurston	Catholic Community Services (Donna Obermeyer, WISE coordinator)	360-790-7505 Fax referrals: 360-489-0402
	Community Youth Services (Donna Obermeyer, WISE coordinator)	360-790-7505 Fax referrals: 360-489-0402
Wahkiakum	Catholic Community Services (Molina only)	360-567-2211 or 306-644-1631
	Contact your Managed Care Organization for referral assistance	
Walla Walla	Comprehensive Healthcare	509-524-2984
Whatcom	Catholic Community Services	360-676-2164

County	Contact(s) for WISe referrals	Phone
	Compass Health: Transition Age Youth	360-922-6643
Whitman	Palouse River Counseling	509-334-1133
Yakima	Catholic Charities Serving Central Washington	509-965-7100
	Comprehensive Healthcare	509-317-2698
	Behavioral Health Services/Yakima Valley Farmworkers Clinic	509-453-1344

Apple Health managed care plans

Agency	Phone
Wellpoint (WLP)	800-600-4441
Community Health Plan of Washington (CHPW)	800-400-1561
Coordinated Care of Washington (CCW)	877-644-4613
Molina Healthcare of Washington, Inc. (MHW)	800-869-7175
UnitedHealthcare Community Plan (UHC)	877-542-8997